## REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

### Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

### **PROFORMA**

SI. No	Particulars	Details		
1	Name of District	KASARGOD		
2	Name of Hospital	UPHC KANHANGAD		
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	ECG MACHINE MAKE: BPL MODEL: CARDIART 6108 T S/N: AVMT6D26901		
4	Equipment ID & Barcode	#124772, 1440898		
5	Date of purchase / Year of manufacture /Installation Date	13-06-2016		
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	NO WARRANTY		
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase	NO AMC/CAMC		
8	Date of breakdown(Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free)	22-07-2024 (Toll free)		
9	Action taken	Checked the machine, found problem with Main board and battery. Enquired OEM for quotation.		
10	Present status of the equipment (Fully damaged / partially damaged)	Not working, fully damaged.		
11	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	Not recommending for repair		
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)	ECG 6108T MAIN PCB ASSY- 14000/- BM/OM NIMH BATTERY 9.6V 1.4AH- 2048/- Total: 16048/-		

13	Asset Value	₹18656
14	*Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value	86.02%
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	Cyrix service report and OEM quotation attached
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	Checked the machine, found Main board and battery are defective. Machine installed on 13-06-2016 and aged up to 8 years and 1 month. Repairing cost is above 86.02% of asset value. Both criteria for RBER met. As per the tender clause 5.3.14.1, We recommending the equipment for condemnation.
17	Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority	JAYESH KRISHNAN

\*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

### \* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Checked the machine and found main board and battery defective. Machine installed on 13/06/2016.
Repairing cost is above 86.1. of asset Value. Cyrix service report and obm quatation attached.
So recommending the equipment for BER.

Signature of JC BMF(IGHMSULTAN I Biomedical Engineering

Arogyakeralam (NHM)

Date 19 08 24 Health Miscool Seal

Signature of Aswertal 24

Signature of
Superintendent / Medical Officer (i/c)
Officer

Orban Primary Health Centre
Matienal Urban Health Missies
Kanhangad Kadapputam
Kasaragad Oist.



# BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



SERVICE PROVIDER

ender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698	HCARE PVT							
ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 C		ETD Assessed Se	ander Agency					
Barrier Barrett 30/64 1 B. Petta Junctiv	on Boanliburn Kash	V	-1-					
Service Report Ph: 98472 99500 Website:	www.cyrix.com   E-	-mail : bemp.kl@	cyrix.in					
110116 b. 1	Call Registra	ation Date :	22/67/	24				
Health Facility OPHC Conhang	Caller ID :	Date of Visit: 25/07/24						
Address Dunjani	Date of Visit							
Kasargod		14408						
	EQPT Name	EQPT Name: ECG machine						
Ph: 7902822046	Manufacture	RPC	Model : .(	Cardiast 61				
	S. No. AVI	Manufacture BPC Model: Casaiast 6)  S. No. AVM 76D26 Dept. 0 D						
Service Classification : Breakdown Cal	PMS [	Calibration	Cust.	Training 🗌				
Problem Identified: Lead It not geffing, Vibrations in ECG								
Action Taken: Checked laming in tely want	e. Lead 9	not s	Jeffing a	so Need				
coming in tell war to get lace main for their cheeting of	Lead I bourd temahir	and be	affery a	Required				
laming in till warm to septere mening fine they cheeting of ompleted Date: Time	Lead I bourd temahir	and be	Spare	Required				
completed Date: Time	Lead I bourd temahir	and be	Spare	So Need				
Completed Date: Time	bourd temention	and be	Spare	Required				
laming in try warm to replace Menin fine They cheeting of  completed Date: Time  pare Replaced Requested Description	bourd temention	and be	Spare	Required				
Laming in try warm  to replace mening  fing they cheeting of  completed Date:	bourd temention	and be	Spare	Required  PR Number				
Laming in try warm  to reflece mening  first these cheeting of  completed Date: Time  spare Replaced Requested Description	Lead 9 bourd tementing	Part Nur	Spare  Start Time	Required				
Corrie Engineer	te Manchir	Part Nur	Spare	Required  PR Number				
Completed Date: Time  Spare Replaced Requested Description  Consider Frances	te Mendin	Part Num  Date  25/07/24	Spare Start Time	Required  PR Number  End Time				
Customer Remark	de Leas 9 bourd the Manhir  Oty.  Qty.	Part Num  Part N	Spare  Start Time  4.10 977)  Health Centre Health Centre	Required  PR Number  End Time  4.50 pm				
Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.  Qty.  Qty.  Qty.  Questione	Part Num  Date  25/07/24  Medica  Viban Primar  Itional Urber  Kanhangad  Kanhangad  Kanhangad  Kanhangad	Spare  Start Time  4.10 977)  Health Centre Health Centre	Required  PR Number  End Time  4.50 pm				
Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark  Completed Date: Time  Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.  Qty.  Qty.  Qty.  Questomer  Signature  Date:	Date  Date  25/07/24  Medica  Viban Primar  tional Urber  kanhangad  kasarag  r Name:	Spare  Start Time  4.10977  Health feat, Health feat, Andly Q.	Required  PR Number  End Time  4.50 mm				
Cyrix Engineer  Customer Remark	Qty.  Qty.  Qty.  Qualone  Ganhane  Gan	Date  Date  25/07/24  Medica  Viban Primar  tional Urber  kanhangad  kasarag  r Name:	Spare  Spare  Start Time  4.10 977)  Health Centre Health Missission Disse	Required  PR Number  End Time  4.50 mm				





25/07/2024

QTN/BISO/250724-030

### **QUOTATION**

To, CYRIX HEALTH CARE PVT LTD ERNAKULAM

Dear Sir,

Please find below our lowest quotation for the following items:-

SL NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (incl of all taxes)
1	ECG 6108T MAIN PCB ASSY NEW (WITH LPC IC)	01	12500+12%TAX	14000/-
2	BM/OM NIMH BATTERY 9.6V 1.4 AH	01	1600+28%TAX	2048/-

### Terms and conditions:

- 1. Payment 100% in advance along with Purchase order
- 2. Delivery within 15 days

Thanking you and assuring you our best attention always.

For Biomedix Solutions



**Authorized Signatory** 

Mobile: 9846969564

Branches: Kozhikode, Kannur, Kottayam-Kollam.
For enquiries contact: biomedixsales@gmail.com, biomedixservice@gmail.com

5

**BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS** 

No: 7/437- B, Mannarakayam P.O,

Kathilankalpadi, Kanjirapally, Kottayam - 686506,

Mob:9846969564,

1



### **PRICE ENQUIRY 1440898**

5 messages

Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 11:28 pm

To: BPL Medical Equipment Service <biomedixservice@gmail.com>

Cc: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <biomedixsales@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir.

Dear sir.

Please share the price and availability of battery and main board for ECG machine.

model: Cardiart 6108T S/N: AVMT6D26901

### Thanks & Regards

JAYESH KRISHNAN, Sr. Biomedical Engineeer, District In-charge Kasargod. PH:- 7593847156

jayeshcyrix@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <br/>
<br/>
solutions <br/>
displaying the solution of the

To: jayeshcyrix@gmail.com

Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 11:28 pm

BPL Medical Equipment Service <br/>
<br/>
siomedixservice@gmail.com>

Thu, 25 Jul, 2024 at 9:00 am

To: Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <br/>
<br/>
SoluTions < <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

All 6108T ecg machine's spares are available in our stock......

Rate already updated in our quotation to cyrix in previous months.... Please check.... If needed we can provide the same again.....

For Biomedix Solutions 9846949564

[Quoted text hidden]

Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Thu, 25 Jul, 2024 at 10:10 am

To: BPL Medical Equipment Service <br/>
<br/>
Service <br/>
<br/>
Service @gmail.com> Cc: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <br/>
solutions <br/>
Solutions <br/>
Solutions <br/>
Comedixsales@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP

<dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Kindly share the quote for Main board and battery only.

[Quoted text hidden]

BPL Medical Equipment Service <br/>
<br/>
spiomedixservice@gmail.com> To: Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Thu, 25 Jul, 2024 at 11:59 am

Cc: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <br/>
<br/>
Solutions <br/>
Solutions <br/>
Solutions <br/>
Solutions <br/>
Cc: BIOMEDIX SOLUTIONS <br/>
Solutions <br/

Please find the attached quotation.....

For Biomedix Solutions 9846949564 [Quoted text hidden]







Jos Jewsha la los four

Medical Officer
Urban Primary Health Centre
Marianal Urban Health Mission

Trg-d Kadapouram

# STOCK REGISTER OF INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENTS

13.06.16 13.00.16 Date No. and date of Voucher or Invoice (3 6 /6) 7083 1kmec1 BAC M colin Feelmology 20,895 From whom received or to whom issued or wooden of \$ CA Cost MANNE BPL) AMC 1300 Receipt Issue Tor New Entry Mational Urb Mc Jaglar Orban Primar Kanhanged Kadeppura NIC Medica Balance Sasardo od Uist. Health Ce Officer 13 Initials of Receiver Remarks